PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chase Design, Inc.	06/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	533 Maryville University Drive
City:	St. Louis
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code: 63141	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11765865

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6169499610

Email: mjernberg@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Marcus P. Dolce/Price Heneveld et al.

Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor SE Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2567

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EVE01 P-884

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcus P. Dolce

Total Attachments: 5

500338178

source=EVE884_Assignment2#page1.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation#page2.tif source=Notice of Non-Recordation#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019720 FRAME: 0080 :H \$40.00

source=Notice of Non-Recordation#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019720 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chase Design, Inc., a corporation of the state of New York, having a place of business at 1400 East Genesee Street, Skaneateles, New York 13152, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has acquired an interest in an invention pertaining to certain new and useful improvements in LITHIUM BATTERY PACKAGE, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by Andrew C. Schweitzer; David J. Hine; Scott W. Osiecki; and Mark A. Ferguson and,

WHEREAS, EVEREADY BATTERY COMPANY. INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 533 Maryville University Drive, St. Louis, Missouri, 63141, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee., make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Date: 6/4/09

Signed: Peter F. Lynch

Senior Vice President Chase Design, Inc.

Witness: Carol Rollman

USPTO 8/8/2007 10:01:20 AM PAGE 1/004 Fax Server

D:MARCUS P. DOLCE/PRICE HENEVELD ET AL. COMPANY:695 KENMOOR SE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECEIVED

AUG 0 8 2007

Facsimile Transmission

PRICE, HENEVELD, COOPER, DEWITT & LITTON, LLP PER

To:

Name:

MARCUS P. DOLCE/PRICE HENEVELD ET AL.

Company:

695 KENMOOR SE

Fax Number:

16169578196

Voice Phone:

From:

Name:

ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

Voice Phone:

571-272-3350

37 C.F.R. 1.6 sets forth the types of correspondence that can be communicated to the Patent and Trademark Office via facsimile transmissions. Applicants are advised to use the certificate of facsimile transmission procedures when submitting a reply to a non-final or final Office action by facsimile (37 CFR 1.8(a)).

Fax Notes:

Pg#	Description
1	Cover Page
2	347.TXT
3	Document 1, Batch 10007
4	Document 2, Batch 10007

Date and time of transmission: Wednesday, August 08, 2007 10:00:56 AM

Number of pages including this cover sheet: 04

PATENT

REEL: 019720 FRAME: 0083

USPTO 8/8/2007 10:01:20 AM PAGE 2/004 Fax Server

D:MARCUS P. DOLCE/PRICE HENEVELD ET AL. COMPANY:695 KENMOOR SE



United States Patent and Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUGUST 07, 2007

PTAS

500329542A

MARCUS P. DOLCE/PRICE HENEVELD ET AL. 695 KENMOOR SE P.O. BOX 2567 GRAND RAPIDS, MI 49501

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 500329542

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE,
MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE,
YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT
571-272-3350.

DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT LEGIBLE FOR RECORDING PURPOSES.

KIMBERLY WHITE, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

PATENT REEL: 019720 FRAME: 0084 USPTO 8/8/2007 10:01:20 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

D:MARCUS P. DOLCE/PRICE HENEVELD ET AL. COMPANY:695 KENMOOR SE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT						
Electronic Version v1.1 08/07/2007 Stylesheet Version v1.1 500329542						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date		
Chase Design, Inc				06/21/2007		
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA					
Name:	EVEREADY E	BATTE	RY COMPANY, INC.			
Street Address:	533 Maryville	Unive	rsity Drive			
City:	St. Louis					
State/Country:	MISSOURI					
Postal Code:	63141					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number	or:	11765	865			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (616)957-8196 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 6169499610 Email: mjernberg@priceheneveld.com						
Correspondent Name: Marcus P. Dolce/Price Heneveld et al.						
Address Line 1: 695 Kenmoor SE						
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2567 Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			EVE01 P884			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Marcus P. Dolce				
Total Attachments: 1 source=EVE884_Assignment2#page1.tif						

PATENT

REEL: 019720 FRAME: 0085

USPTO 8/8/2007 10:01:20 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

O:MARCUS P. DOLCE/PRICE HENEVELD ET AL. COMPANY:695 KENMOOR SE

Atty. Docket No. SP-2265.1 (EVB01 P-884)

ASSIGNMENT

printing A.S. Chain Durige, Inc., a corporation of the state of New York, having a place of business at 1400 limit General Research, New York, 13152, (hereinstiller schemed to as Assigner), has acquired an interest in a financial paraboling to cathon new and special improvements in LITHUM BATTERY PACKAGE, for which an application for United Space Letters Patent was executed by Andrew C. Schweinzer, David J. Bine; Scott W. Otiocki; and Mark A. Paguson and,

place of bestern or the Maryville University Drive, St. Louis, Missouri, 63141, (bereinafter referred to as Auditors), is depress of sequency the authorises the control of and in and in and to any Letters Parameters are presented the and to any Letters Parameters are presented the and to any Letters Parameters are the authorises to the United States and in any and all finning to construe.

place. The process, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.60) to us in hard paid, the receipt place of blacky exists and other valuable considerations. Assigner hereby sells, assigns and wansfers and all family and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial putations and in all family countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be possessed flamature in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and hand to any and all foreign countries.

Analysis havelet authorizes and requises the Petent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all the second services and in any and all the second services of the entire Petent, when granted, to said Assigned as the owner of the entire selfs, and interest in and at the cause, for the solis use and beloof of the said Assigned, in successors and

The relief, marginist agrees to communicate to said Audignee or its oppositelyes, any facts known to a supplication of the same supplication, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, and the same supplications, execute all necessary stalgament papers to cause any stalgament papers to cause any stalgament because to be insued to Audignees, make all rightful outer and generally do everything possible to the said invention to the said invention.

DO TRUTTIMENTY WHEREOF, I have become set my hand.

RECORDED: 08/21/2007

Secret Vice President

Witness:

Casel Hotema

Page 1 of

PATENT

REEL: 019720 FRAME: 0086